Corinth in the quarter of Gros Islet in 
area 5,174 square feet and bounded as 
follows:

  On the North by Block 1052B 
Parce1380; on the South and East by 
an access road and West by a reserved 
road, or howsoever otherwise the same 
may be bounded.

  The whole containing FIVE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY FOUR (5,174) SQUARE 
FEET or FOUR HUNDRED AND 
EIGHTY POINT NINE (480.9) 
SQUARE METERS and shown as Lot 
1 on a Plan of Survey by Earl Cenac, 
Licensed Land Surveyor dated the 6th 
June, 1985 and lodged at the Survey 
Office on the 26th day of June 1985 as 
Drawing Number GI2047K and Record

[...]

registered in Land Registry Block 0646B Parcel 286 in the Registration quarter of CASTRIES and bounded as follows:

    On the NORTH by Parcels 0646B 284 and 0646B 285, on the SOUTH by Parcel 0646B 288, on the EAST by a Road 
and on the WEST by Parcel 0646B 273, or howsoever otherwise the same may be bounded or contained.

    The whole containing Four Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy (4,370) Square Feet or Four Hundred and Six Point 
Zero (406.0) Square Metres and shown as Lot 26 on Plan of Survey by T. Mc Donald Staff Surveyor dated 13th day of 
August 1986 and lodged at the Surveys Office on the 17th day of October 1986 as Drawing No. C. 6901 T and recorded as 
No. 293/86.

    Together with all the appurtenances and dependencies thereof, including the building erected thereon.

[...]

in the Registration Quarter of GROS ISLET and bounded as follows:

    On the NORTH by Parcel 1252B 175, on the SOUTH by Parcel 1252B 177, on the EAST by Parcels 1252B 179 and 
1252B 178 and on the WEST by a road; or howsoever otherwise the same may be bounded or contained.

    The whole containing Six Thousand and Seventy-One point Three Three (6,071.33) Square Feet and shown as Lot 15 
on Plan of Survey by JEROME JOSEPH Licensed Land Surveyor dated 15th July 1984 and logged at the Surveys Office on 
the 27th of August 1984 as Drawing Number GI 1952 T and Recorded as Number 254/84.

    TOGETHER with all the appurtenances and dependencies thereof.

[...]

or by solicitor, within two months from the date of the last publication of this summons which is being published twice in 
the Gazette.

SCHEDULE

Block 1450B  Parcel 301

    All that piece or parcel of land being the remainder of a larger portion measuring 5 acres 1 rood from which an area of 
SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN (6,587 sq.ft) was dismembered as shown by Plan of Survey 
DN885 by Licenced Land Surveyor A.J. Hippolyte. The remainder is bounded as follows and known as Block 1450B Parcel 
301:- on the NORTH by Parcel 1450B 131; on the SOUTH partly by Parcels 1450B 276 and 277 and by a road also partly